PWSD #3 2023 RATES AND NEW WSIRA SURCHARGE

Due to rising costs of operations and inflationary pressures, the Board of Directors voted
to adopt the following water user rates effective 1-1-2023. An average customer invoice
will increase from $38.02 to $44.10 plus taxes, surcharges and fees.

The rate for Residential classified water service customers of Public Water Supply
District No. 3 of Jefferson County, Missouri, shall be as follows:

First 2,000 gallons $ 22.50 Monthly Minimum
Next 3,000 - 10,000 gallons S 8.00 Per Thousand
Next 11,000 —50,000 gallons S 7.00 Per Thousand
Over 50,000 gallons S 6.00 Per Thousand

The rate for Commercial classified water service customers of Public Water Supply
District No. 3 of Jefferson County, Missouri, shall be as follows:

%" —1” meter First 2,000 gallons $ 40.00 Monthly Minimum
1%” —3” meter First 3,000 gallons $ 60.00 Monthly Minimum
4” —6” meter First 4,000 gallons $ 80.00 Monthly Minimum

After minimum usage, the next 1,000-gallon increments are billed the same as
the Residential Rates.

WATER AND SEWER INFRASTRUCTURE RATE ADJUSTMENT
WSIRA - FILE #WO0-2021-0428

A new WSIRA surcharge will appear on your bill effective 1-1-2023. The Water and
Sewer Infrastructure Rate Adjustment (WSIRA) was granted to Missouri American
Water by the Missouri Public Service Commission effective February 2022. Most
customers will see approximately an additional $1.75 WSIRA surcharge, or $.047 per
100 gallons.

For more information regarding the WSIRA surcharge:

Public Service Commission
Phone: 1-800-392-4211
Website:
www.efis.psc.mo.gov/mpsc/commoncomponents/view_itemno_details.asp?caseno=W0-2021-

0428&attach_id=2022012209

Missouri American Water
Phone: 1-866-430-0820
Website:
www.amwater.com/moaw/Customer-Service-Billing/Water-and-Wastewater-Rates/
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